

# YARRALUMLA PLAY STATION

## Kid's party food ingredients list:

Below is a list of all the food items supplied in our children's parties. It is a detailed breakdown of all the ingredients used, please read through it and check with other parents to make sure that any child attending the party is not allergic or will not have any adverse reactions to any of the ingredients listed below.

This list is subject to change due to supplier manufacture and availability and should be followed as a guide only. If you have any questions or concerns regarding anything on this list please feel free to contact one of our staff to assist you.

### **Potato chips:**

Potato (95%), Vegetable oil, Dextrose (from wheat)

### **Chicken breast nuggets:**

Chicken breast (47%), water, flour(wheat,maize,rice), soy protein, salt, sugar, dextrose, roast chicken flavour[vegetable protein, yeast extract, vegetable oil, flavour enhancers(631,627)], starch (tapioca, potato), gluten, egg albumen, acidity regulator (270, 450, 500), thickeners (412,415,1404), vegetable oil, whey powder (milk), savoury flavour [acidity regulator (508), colour (150d)], vegetable powder, yeast & yeast extract

### **Cocktail frankfurts:**

Meat including Pork (66%), Water, Frankfurt Mix [Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Rice Flour, Modified Starch (1442), Sugar, Flavours, Mineral Salts (451, 341, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Hydrolysed Maize Protein, Spices, Vegetable Fibre, Spice Extract], Food Acid (325), Soya Protein Isolate, Dextrose, Minerals Salts (450,452), Preservative (223), Vegetable Gum (412), Casing Colours (120, 160b,160c). Manufactured Meat.

### **Chocolate crackles:**

Rice pops: Rice (90%), sugar, barley malt extract (from gluten), salt, vegetable emulsifier (471), vitamins (niacin, thiamine, riboflavin, and folate), and mineral (iron)

Copha: Hydrated coconut oil, soya bean lecithin

Desiccated coconut: Coconut, preservatives (220 and/or 223)

Cocoa: cocoa powder

**Bread:**

Wheat Flour, Water, Baker's Yeast, Vinegar, Iodised Salt, Canola Oil, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Emulsifiers (481, 471, 472e), Vitamins (Thiamine, Folate).

**Butter:**

Vegetable oils includes Palm oil (canola oil 48%), water, salt, non-fat milk solids, emulsifiers (471,322 from soy), preservative (202), food acid (330), colour (160b, 100), flavour, vitamins a and d

**100's & 1000's:**

Sugar, tapioca, starch, glazing agent (903), colours (102,110,122,123,124,133)

**Cordial - fruit cup:**

Cordial: Water, sugar, reconstituted fruit juices (25%) (Pineapple, orange, lemon, passion fruit), food acid (330), flavours, preservative (211,223), colours (110,102)

**Cheese rings:**

Corn and/or rice, vegetable oil (palmolein, sunflower), dairy solids(whey powder, buttermilk powder, milk fat, milk powder), salt, flavour enhancers (621,627,631), starch (maize), vegetable extract, flavours, yeast extract, mineral salt (170), colours (160a,160c), antioxidants (307,304)

**Mixed lollies:**

Sugar, glucose syrup (from wheat or corn), thickener (1422, (from wheat)), gelatine, colours (163,140,100,160a, 160c, 122,133,129,102,110)

**Plain crisps:**

Potatoes, vegetable oil, salt